

PROCEEDINGS CONVENED IN CHAMBERS

CWPOA No. 796 of 2019.

2.7.2020 Present: Mr. B.C.Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, AG with Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Des Raj Thakur, Addl. Advocate Generals for the respondents.

Admitted. List on **21st August, 2020.** In the meanwhile, pleadings be completed.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan), J.

July 2, 2020
(karan)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua), J.