

CWPOA No. 796 of 2019

17.09.2021 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Sumesh Raj and Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents.

Heard in part. List for continuation on **30.9.2021**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 17, 2021
(*vinod*)