

**Devinder Thakur and others versus
State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

CWPOA No.796 of 2019

13.10.2025 Present: Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate,
vice Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for
the petitioners.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional
Advocate General, for the respondents-
State.

Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Learned
Vice Counsel prays for an adjournment on
account of bereavement in the family of original
counsel, Mr. Nitin Thakur.

Prayer not opposed.

List the matter after four weeks.

13th October, 2025

(himani]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**