

Devinder Thakur & Others versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others

CWPOA No.796 of 2019

22.11.2025. Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Heard in part.

List for continuation on **10.12.2025.**

November 22, 2025

[Shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**